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To: Department of Administration
c/o Susan Maki
Division of Real Estate Management
Department of Administration
50 Sherburne Avenue
St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

From: Mark Holsten, Commissioner
Department of Natural Resources
500 Lafayette Road
St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Subject: M.S. 16B.245 Inventory of state owned land report.
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All 88,165 parcels of state owned land as identified in M.S. 16B.245 totaling 2,983,320 acres of land
have been inventoried by the Department of Natural Resources according to each parcel's location
and size.
Each parcel was then classified as whether it is (1) currently being used for a public purpose, (2)
anticipated to be used for a public purpose or (3) not currently being used or anticipated to be used
for a public purpose.

The results ofthis inventory and classification project are:
- Class (1) 87913 parcels that equal 2,977361 acres.
- Class (2) 177 parcels that equal 5,251 acres.
- Class (3) 75 parcels that equal 708 acres.

Total of 88,165 parcels equaling 2,983,320 acres.

Attached is the summary identifying how much land is included in each classification under section
86A.05 as required in M.S. 16B.245.

Digital files listing all 88,165 parcels are included on a CD as instructed by the Department of
Administration.

Also, all of the 2703 Department of Natural Resources buildings have been inventoried and classified
as instructed by the Department of Administration. The results of this inventory and classification
project are:

Class (1) 2659 buildings currently in public use.
Class (2) 4 buildings anticipated for public use.
Class (3) 40 buildings with no public use.
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A digital file of the Department ofNatural Resources building classification is included on the CD.

If you have need for additional information, please contact Marty Vadis, Director, Division of Lands
& Minerals at 651-259-5379 or marty.vadis@dnr.state.nm.us.

Attachments
c: Laurie Martinson



Acquired Lands Administered by DNR (as Designated by 86A.05)
Report to Department of Administration
Minnesota DNR, Lands and. Minerals Division
November 2, 2006

Source: Acquired lands Inventory Database anci DNR land Records System, November 2,_2006

All Project includes lands records finalized as of June 26, 2006

Primary Public Use

Program Description

Currently Unclassified

Aquatic Management Area

Canoe and Boating Route

CBR and/or WSR

DNR Unit

Environmental Education
Division of Enforcement
Fish Management Area

Minerals Management

Off.Highway Vehicle Area

State Forest

Scientific and Natural Area

State Park

State Recreation Area

State Wayside

State Trail

Water Access Site

Waters Management (Dams & Flowages)

Wetland Bank Project

Wildlife Management Area

Wild and Scenic River

Gross Acres

Gross Acres:. 'areal" acres not adjusted for undivided interests

Gross Acres

12,856.41

3,911.00

650.11

284.13

23,905.80

14.00

2.81

20,817.64

3,024.56

306.76

1,425,802.16

122,748.00

199,765.55

21,950.03

651.41

8,832.36

2,796.10

783.74

40.00

'1,120,566.91

1,236.60

2,970,946.08

Use Code Classification

per MS 86A.05

from Key

on Admin Spreadsheet
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Description

not administered under B6A.05

aquatic management areas
state wild, scenic, and recreational rivers

state wild, scenic, and recreational rivers

not ?dministered under 86A.05

not administered under. B6A.05

not administered.under 86A.05

aquatic management.areas '

not administered under B6A.05

state recreation area

state forests and state forest subareas

state scientific and natural area

state park

state recreation area

state rest area

state trail

state water acces~ site

not administered under 86A.05

not administered under 86A.05

state wildlife management area

state wild, scenic, and recreational rivers

Acquired lands for the purposes of the report include lands classified as acquired, consolidated conseNalion, and Volstead lands in the DNR land Information System.



Acquired Lands Administered by DNR as Designated by 86A.05
Report to Department of Administration
Minnesota DNR, Lands and Minerals Division
November 21, 2008

Source: Acquired Lands Inventory Database and DNR Land Records System, November 21, 2008

All Project includes lands records finalized as of June 30, 2008

Admin Use Code
a
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d
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g
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k
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Description
state park
state recreation area
state trail
state scientific & natural area
state wilderness area
state forests and state forest subareas
state wildlife management area
state water access site
state wild, scenic and recreational rivers
state historic sites
state rest area
additional parks
aquatic management areas
N/A

Gross Acres
206,796.85
23,800.68

8,831.56
125,164.65

1,417,150.13
1,129,888.33

2,829.33
2,166.09

650.89

25,631.56 .
40,411.15

. 2,983,321.22 Gross Acres

Gross Acres: "areal" acres not adjusted for undivided interests

Acquired Lands for the purposes of the report include lands classified as acquired, consolidated conservation, and Volstead lands in. the DNR Land Information System.



Department of Administration Classifications Under M.S. 86A.05
As Provided to Minnesota Agency Heads July 1, 2003
David Fischer, Commissioner, Depat1ment of Administration
In the Request for Information for the Inventory of State Lands
July 1,2002

Use Code
a
b
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Description
state park
state recreation area
state trail
state scientific & natural area
state wilderness area
state forests and state forest subareas
state wildlife management area
state water access site .
state wild, scenic and recreational rivers
state historic sites
state rest area
additional parks
aquatic management areas

. N/A


