This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp

Minnesota Department of Natural Resources

500 Lafavette Road • St. Paul, MN • 55155-4037



December 4, 2008

To: Department of Administration

c/o Susan Maki

Division of Real Estate Management

Department of Administration

50 Sherburne Avenue

St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

From: Mark Holsten, Commissioner

Department of Natural Resources

500 Lafavette Road

St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

ټ.

Subject: M.S. 16B.245 Inventory of state owned land report.

All 88,165 parcels of state owned land as identified in M.S. 16B.245 totaling 2,983,320 acres of land have been inventoried by the Department of Natural Resources according to each parcel's location and size.

Each parcel was then classified as whether it is (1) currently being used for a public purpose, (2) anticipated to be used for a public purpose or (3) not currently being used or anticipated to be used for a public purpose.

The results of this inventory and classification project are:

- Class (1) 87913 parcels that equal 2,977361 acres.
- Class (2) 177 parcels that equal 5,251 acres.
- Class (3) 75 parcels that equal 708 acres.

Total of 88,165 parcels equaling 2,983,320 acres.

Attached is the summary identifying how much land is included in each classification under section 86A.05 as required in M.S. 16B.245.

Digital files listing all 88,165 parcels are included on a CD as instructed by the Department of Administration.

Also, all of the 2703 Department of Natural Resources buildings have been inventoried and classified as instructed by the Department of Administration. The results of this inventory and classification project are:

- Class (1) 2659 buildings currently in public use.
- 4 buildings anticipated for public use. Class (2)
- 40 buildings with no public use. Class (3)

December 4, 2008 Department of Administration Page 2

A digital file of the Department of Natural Resources building classification is included on the CD.

If you have need for additional information, please contact Marty Vadis, Director, Division of Lands & Minerals at 651-259-5379 or marty.vadis@dnr.state.mn.us.

Attachments

c: Laurie Martinson

Acquired Lands Administered by DNR (as Designated by 86A.05) Report to Department of Administration Minnesota DNR, Lands and Minerals Division November 2, 2006

Source: Acquired Lands Inventory Database and DNR Land Records System, November 2, 2006 ALI Project includes lands records finalized as of June 26, 2006

Use Code Classification per MS 86A.05 from Key

Primary Public Use		from Key		
Program Description	Gross Acres	on Admin Spreadsheet	Description	
Currently Unclassified	12,856.41	n	not administered under 86A.05	
Aquatic Management Area	3,911.00	m	aquatic management areas	
Canoe and Boating Route	650.11	-	state wild, scenic, and recreational rivers	
CBR and/or WSR	284.13	ì	state wild, scenic, and recreational rivers	
DNR Unit	23,905.80	n	not administered under 86A.05	
Environmental Education	14.00	, n	not administered under 86A.05	
Division of Enforcement	2.81	'n	not administered under 86A.05	
Fish Management Area	20,817.64	m m	aquatic management areas	
Minerals Management	3,024.56	n	not administered under 86A.05	
Off-Highway Vehicle Area	306.76	b	state recreation area	
State Forest	1,425,802.16	f	state forests and state forest subareas	
Scientific and Natural Area	122,748.00	ď	state scientific and natural area	
State Park	199,765.55	a	state park	
State Recreation Area	21,950.03	b ·	state recreation area	
State Wayside	. 651.41	k	state rest area	
State Trail	8,832.36	, с	state trail	
Water Access Site	2,796.10	h	state water access site	
Waters Management (Dams & Flowages)	783.74	· n	not administered under 86A.05	
Wetland Bank Project	40.00	n	not administered under 86A.05	
Wildlife Management Area	1,120,566.91	g .	state wildlife management area	
Wild and Scenic River	1,236.60	i	state wild, scenic, and recreational rivers	
			·	

Gross Acres: "areat" acres not adjusted for undivided interests

Gross Acres

Acquired Lands for the purposes of the report include lands classified as acquired, consolidated conservation, and Volstead lands in the DNR Land Information System.

Acquired Lands Administered by DNR as Designated by 86A.05 Report to Department of Administration Minnesota DNR, Lands and Minerals Division November 21, 2008

<u>Source</u>: Acquired Lands Inventory Database and DNR Land Records System, November 21, 2008 ALI Project includes lands records finalized as of June 30, 2008

Admin Use Code	Description	Gross Acres
a	state park	206,796.85
b	state recreation area	23,800.68
С	state trail	8,831.56
d	state scientific & natural area	125,164.65
е	state wilderness area	
f ·	state forests and state forest subareas	1,417,150.13
g	state wildlife management area	1,129,888.33
h	state water access site	2,829.33
. 1	state wild, scenic and recreational rivers	2,166.09
j	state historic sites	
k	state rest area	650.89
1.	additional parks	•
m	aquatic management areas	25,631.56 ·
n	N/A	40,411.15

2,983,321.22 Gross Acres

Gross Acres: "areal" acres not adjusted for undivided interests

Acquired Lands for the purposes of the report include lands classified as acquired, consolidated conservation, and Volstead lands in the DNR Land Information System.

Department of Administration Classifications Under M.S. 86A.05 As Provided to Minnesota Agency Heads July 1, 2003 David Fischer, Commissioner, Department of Administration

David Fischer, Commissioner, Department of Administration In the Request for Information for the Inventory of State Lands July 1, 2002

Use Code	Description
a	state park
b	state recreation area
· c	state trail
· d	state scientific & natural area
е	state wilderness area
f	state forests and state forest subareas
g	state wildlife management area
h	state water access site
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	state wild, scenic and recreational rivers
-	state historic sites
' k	state rest area
·	additional parks
m	aquatic management areas
n	, N/A